Board Test Fixture Probes & Receptacles
0.075” Centers
Standard Spring Probes
Board Test Spring Probes
MICRO SERIES PROBES
The Micro probe series range in pitch from 0.20” (0.51 mm) to
0.030” (0.76 mm) pitch and are typically between half an inch
to an inch in length.

Beryllium copper, gold plated over nickel
or DuralloyTM
How to Order
1 Series S S S S X
(1)
2 Size 7 5
3 Tip Style
A, B , C , D , E , F , H ,
J , K , U
4 Spring Force 2. 4  oz   4. 9  oz
5 Plunger Plating G  Gold    D DuralloyTM
S S  - 7 5  - A  - 2. 4  - G
1	 2	 3	 4	 5
Standard Spring Probes
1. Improved pointing accuracy
Dimensions are in inches (mm) | All specifications are subject to change
4
SS-75 Series
0.075 (1.91) Centers
For R-1 Series Receptacles see pg. 9
0.130

Beryllium copper, or steel, gold plated
over nickel
How to Order
1 Series I C T
(2) S
2 Size 0 7 5
3 Tip Style
A, B , H , H S , J , N T ,
S , S P , T , U, V 8
4 Spring Force
3  oz
(1) 5  oz
7  oz 1 0  oz
5 Plunger Plating G  Gold
6 Steel Plunger Option S  Steel
I C T  - 0 7 5  - T  - 5  - G  - S
1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6
S-075 ICT-075 BeCu Tips Diameter
90°
A
90°0.048
(1.22)
30°
B
30°0.025
(0.64)
H
0.048
(1.22)
HS
0.025
(0.64)
J
0.025
(0.64)
60°
T
60°0.048
(1.22)
60°
U
60° 0.025
(0.64)
V8
0.048
(1.22)
8 Pts.
Steel Tips Diameter
30°

Music wire, nickel plated
Steel, DuralloyTM plated
How to Order
1 Series I C T
2 Size 0 7 5
3 Tip Style L F
4 Spring Force 7  oz
5 Plunger Plating D DuralloyTM
6 Steel Plunger Option S  Steel
0.040
(1.02)
0.025
(0.64)
1.310
(33.27)
0.330
(8.38)
Steel Tip Diameter
.020
(0.51)
90°
LF
.020
(0.51)
90° 0.025
(0.64)
Lead Free ICT-075 Series
0.075 (1.91) Centers
For R-075 Series Receptacles see pg. 10
For R-075-J-DE Wireless Series Receptacles see pg. 11
I C T  - 0 7 5  - L F  - 7  - D  - S
1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6
90°
Standard Spring Probes
7
Dimensions are in inches (mm) | All specifications are subject to change
Probe Specifications
Minimum Centers
Current Rating
Spring Force
Preload Force
Typical Resistance
Maximum Travel
Working Travel
Rotation
0.075 (1.91)
Up to 3 Amps
3.80 oz (108 g) or 6.60 oz (187 g)
@ 0.170 (4.32) travel
0.50 oz (14 g) (3.80 oz spring)
1.60 oz (45 g) (6.60 oz spring)
< 25 mΩ
0.225 (5.72)
0.170 (4.32)
90° @ 0.170 (4.32) travel
Materials
Barrel
Spring
Plunger
G2
Music wire, gold plated
Beryllium copper, DuralloyTM plated
How to Order
1 Series S
2 Size 0 7 5
3 Tip Style L M, S
4 Spring Force 3. 8  oz 6. 6  oz
5 Rotator R T
0.080
(2.03)
1.310
(33.27)
0.330
(8.38)
0.040
(1.02)
0.048
(1.22)
0.029
(0.74)
BeCu Tips Diameter
90°
LM
90°0.048
(1.22)
60°
S
60°0.029
(0.74)
S-075 Rotator Series
0.075 (1.91) Centers
For R-075 Series Receptacles see pg. 10
S  - 0 7 5  - L M - 3. 8  - R T
1	 2	 3	 4	 5
90°
60°
Standard Spring Probes
8
Dimensions are in inches (mm) | All specifications are subject to change
Probe Specifications
Minimum Centers
Current Rating
Spring Force
Preload Force
Typical Resistance
Maximum Travel
Working Travel
0.075 (1.91)
Up to 3 Amps
4.30 oz (122 g) @ 0.317 (8.05) travel
1.80 oz (51 g)
< 15 mΩ
0.400 (10.16)
0.317 (8.05)
Materials
Barrel
Spring
Plunger
G2
Music wire, gold plated
Beryllium copper, or steel, gold plated
over nickel
How to Order
1 Series I C T
2 Size L 0 7 5
3 Tip Style H , J , S P
4 Spring Force 4. 3   oz
5 Plunger Plating G  Gold
6 Steel Plunger Option S  Steel
0.040
(1.02)
0.025
(0.64)
1.460
(37.08)
0.480
(12.19)
0.080
(2.03)
0.048
(1.22)
ICT-L075 Series
0.075 (1.91) Centers
For R-075 Series Receptacles see pg. 10
For R-075-J-DE Wireless Series Receptacles see pg. 11
I C T  - L 0 7 5  - H  - 4. 3  - G  - S
1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6
BeCu Tips Diameter
H
0.048
(1.22)
J
0.025
(0.64)
Steel Tip Diameter
10°
SP
10°0.025
(0.64)
10°
Standard Receptacles
9
Dimensions are in inches (mm) | All specifications are subject to change
R-1 Series
0.075 (1.91) Centers
For S-1 Series Probes see pg. 3
For SS-75 Series Probes see pg. 4
0.150
(3.81)
0.052
(1.32)
0.490
(12.45)
0.057
+0.003
-0.000
(1.45)
0.047
(1.19)
0.036
(0.91)
0.695
(17.65)
I.D.
Probe Specifications
Minimum Centers
Drill Size
Mounting Hole Size
Recommended Wire
Materials
0.075 (1.91)
1.45 mm
0.055/0.057 (1.40/1.45)
24-28 gage
Nickel/silver, gold plated, gold plated post
Tools
Crimping Pliers
Insertion Tool
CP-1 (for 24-28 gage solid conductor)
RT-1
How to Order
1 Series R
2 Size 1
3 Termination
C R   Crimp            S C   Solder Cup
R P   Round Post
W W - 4 2 9   Wire wrap 0.429 post length
R  - 1  - W W - 4 2 9
	 1	 2	 3
Part Number Style/Termination Receptacle or
Terminal Length
Probe/Receptacle
Combined Length Notes
S-1 SS-75
R-1-CR Crimp 0.695 (17.65) 0.875 (22.23) 0.825 (20.96) —
R-1-SC Solder Cup 0.695 (17.65) 0.875 (22.23) 0.825 (20.96) —
R-1-RP Round Post 1.070 (27.18) 1.250 (31.75) 1.200 (30.48) 0.375 post length – 0.025 dia.
R-1-WW-429 Wire Wrap 1.124 (28.55) 1.304 (33.12) 1.254 (31.85) 0.429 post length – 0.025 dia.
Standard Receptacles
10
1. Wire length 36” with a 1” strip length, 12” & 36” standard, blue solid conductor Kynar wire
Dimensions are in inches (mm) | All specifications are subject to change
R-075 Series
0.075 (1.91) Centers
For ICT-075/S-075 Series Probes see pg. 5	 For ICT-075 Lead Free Series Probes see pg. 6
For S-075 Rotator Series Probes see pg. 7	 For ICT-L075 Series Probes see pg. 8
0.300
(7.62)
0.047
(1.19)
0.058
±0.001
(1.47)
0.052
(1.32)
0.036
(0.91)
0.970
(24.64)
1.170
(29.72)
Probe Specifications
Minimum Centers
Drill Size
Mounting Hole Size
Recommended Wire
Materials
0.075 (1.91)
1.45 mm
0.055/0.057 (1.40/1.45)
24-28 gage
Nickel/silver, gold plated, gold plated post
Tools
Crimping Pliers
Insertion Tool
CP-1 (for 24-28 gage solid conductor)
RT-1
How to Order
1 Series R
2 Size 0 7 5
3 Termination
C R   Crimp            S C   Solder Cup
R P   Round Post
W W - 4 2 9   Wire wrap 0.429 post length
R  - 0 7 5  - W W - 4 2 9
	 1	 2	 3
Part Number Style/Termination Receptacle or
Terminal Length
Probe/Receptacle
Combined Length Notes
ICT-075/S-075 ICT-L075
R-075-CR Crimp 1.170 (29.72) 1.500 (38.10) 1.650 (41.91) —
R-075-SC Solder Cup 1.170 (29.72) 1.500 (38.10) 1.650 (41.91) —
R-075-RP Round Post 1.545 (39.24) 1.875 (47.63) 2.025 (51.44) 0.375 post length – 0.025 dia.
R-075-WW-429 Wire Wrap 1.599 (40.61) 1.929 (49.00) 2.079 (52.81) 0.429 post length – 0.025 dia.
Standard Receptacles
11
60°
Dimensions are in inches (mm) | All specifications are subject to change
Probe Specifications
Minimum Centers
Drill Size
Mounting Hole Size
Spring Force
Maximum Travel
Working Travel
0.075 (1.91)
1.45 mm
0.055/0.057 (1.40/1.45)
2.70 oz (77 g) @ 0.070 (1.77) travel
0.100 (2.54)
0.070 (1.77)
Materials
Receptacle
Spring
Plunger
Nickel/silver, gold lined inside
Music wire, gold plated
Beryllium copper, gold plated over nickel
TOOLS
Insertion Tool RT-1
How to Order
1 Series R
2 Size 0 7 5
1 Tip Style J , S
2 Termination D E  Double Ended
R  - 0 7 5  - J  - D E
	 1	 2	 3	 4
BeCu Tips Diameter
J
0.020
(0.51)
60°
S
60°0.020
(0.51)
0.300
(7.62)
0.058
(1.47)
1.555
(39.50) 0.051
(1.30)
0.041
(1.04)
0.036
(0.91)
0.020
(0.51)
0.100
(2.54)
R-075-J-DE Series
0.075 (1.91) Centers | Wireless Receptacle
For ICT-075/S-075 Series Probes see pg. 5	 For ICT-075 Lead Free Series Probes see pg. 6
For ICT-L075 Series Probes see pg. 8
more > smithsinterconnect.com
Copyright© 2020 Smiths Interconnect | All rights reserved | Version 1.0
The information contained within this document is subject at all times to applicable Export Control regulations and legal requirements
 
Americas
	■ Kansas City, KS
+1 913 342 5544
	■ Milpitas, CA
+1 408 957 9607 x-1125
	■ Salisbury, MD
+1 800 780 2169
	■ Tampa, FL
+ 1 813 901 7200
	■ Kirkland, QC, Canada
+1 514 842 5179
Europe
	■ Deggendorf, Germany
+49 991 250 120
	■ Dundee, UK
+44 1382 427 200
	■ Genova, Italy
+39 0 10 60361
	■ Rouen, France
+33 2 3296 9176
Asia
	■ Bangalore, India
+91 080 4241 0529